
Harris to Stornoway 
132 kV Overhead Line Replacement

Environmental Impact Assessment Report: 
Volume 3b: Visuals

October 2022

Application for consent under Section  37  of the
Electricity Act 1989



Harris to Stornoway 132 kV Overhead Line Replacement 
Environmental Impact Assessment Report Volume 3b: Visuals 

VOLUME 3b - TABLE OF CONTENTS 
Figure 6.7a -l: VP01 : A859 Layby (northeast of Loch Strath Steachran) 

Figure 6.8a-l: VP02 : Layby A859 (northwest Tarbert) 

Figure 6.9a-f: VP03 : Junction between A859 and A868 (Tarbert) 

Figure 6.10a-h: VP04 : Ardhasaig Pier 

Figure 6.11a-f: VP05 : An Cliseam Car Park 

Figure 6.12a-h: VP06 : Summit of An Cliseam 

Figure 6.13a-l: VP07 : Viewpoint (Loch Seaforth) 

Figure 6.14a-l: VP08 : Bogha Glas Car Park 

Figure 6.15a-h: VP09 : Aline Community Woodland (car park) 

Figure 6.16a-f: VP10 : Bonnie Prince Charlie Monument (Arivruaich) 

Figure 6.17a-h: VP11 : Balallan Post Office 

Figure 6.18a-f: VP12 : Laxay 

Figure 6.19a-h: VP13 : Luirbost (village Green) 

Figure 6.20a-f: VP14 : Luirbost (west) 

Figure 6.21a-d: VP15 : Cnoc na Croich 

Figure 6.22a-f: VP16 : Junction of B897 and A859 

Figure 6.23a-f: VP17 : Pairc Land Raiders Cairn 

Figure 7.2a-h: CH 01 : Druim Dubh 



Harris to Stornoway 132 kV Overhead Line Replacement
Figures 6.7a - 6.23a

Landscape and Visual Viewpoint Map

Figure 6.7a	 VP01 : A859 Layby (northeast of Loch Strath Steachran)

Figure 6.8a	 VP02 : Layby A859 (northwest Tarbert)

Figure 6.9a	 VP03 : Junction between A859 and A868 (Tarbert)

Figure 6.10a	 VP04 : Ardhasaig Pier

Figure 6.11a	 VP05 : An Cliseam Car Park

Figure 6.12a	 VP06 : Summit of An Cliseam

Figure 6.13a	 VP07 : Viewpoint (Loch Seaforth) 

Figure 6.14a	 VP08 : Bogha Glas Car Park

Figure 6.15a	 VP09 : Aline Community Woodland (car park)

Figure 6.16a	 VP10 : Bonnie Prince Charlie Monument (Arivruaich)

Figure 6.17a	 VP11 : Balallan Post Office

Figure 6.18a	 VP12 : Laxay

Figure 6.19a	 VP13 : Luirbost (village Green)

Figure 6.20a	 VP14 : Luirbost (west)

Figure 6.21a	 VP15 : Cnoc na Croich

Figure 6.22a	 VP16 : Junction of B897 and A859 

Figure 6.23a	 VP17 : Pairc Land Raiders Cairn



Reproduced from Ordnance Survey digital map data © Crown copyright 2019. All rights reserved. Licence number 100048606

VP07
VP08

VP09

VP06

VP05

VP04

VP02
VP03

VP01

VP11
VP17

VP10

VP12

VP13
VP14

VP15

VP16



OS reference: 			   113406, 894398
Eye Level:			   111.7 m AOD
Direction of view: 		  NW
Horizontal field of view:		  (90˚ cylindrical projection) 

Camera:			   Nikon D750
Lens:				    50mm (Nikon AF 50mm f/1.4)
Camera height:			  1.5m AGL
Date and time:			   02/08/2022  13:39
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